\mathbf{RE}



	SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Laterns and Traden	82661 ———————————————————————————————————
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Coast Business Credit Coast Business Credit	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Azores Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 260D Fordham Road
[] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Wilmington State: MA ZIP: 01887
[X] Other Sale Pursuant to Bankruptcy, including Exhibits "A" and "B"	
Execution Date: April 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s) 6,320,644
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: James M. Smith, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 530 Virginia Road	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 9133	08-0380
City: Concord State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document. Mark B. Solomon Name of Person Signing	In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Signature 1/11/07 Date
)	over sheet, attachments, and document: [7]

08/13/2002 GTON11 00000078 6320644

01 FC:58 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012559 FRAME: 0246

17:32

08/21/99

Page 1/6

□8172270313

G.S.AR

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Coast Business Credit, a California Corporation (the "Seller"), through its agent Stone Investment Banking, in consideration of the Purchase Price of \$75,000.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Azorea Corp., a Massachusetts Corporation (the "Grantee"), the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby auknowledged, does hereby graft, sell, transfer, assign, convey, and deliver unto the Grantee the former assets of MRS Technology, Inc. attached hereto as exhibit"

"A," but excluding those assets attached hereto in exhibit "B."

All capitalized terms used herein without definition that are defined in that Certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated March 22, 1999, between the Seller and the Grances, as amended, shall have the same meaning herein as therein.

To have and to hold all and singular the Assets to the Grantee and it? successors and assigns to their own use and behoof forever.

The Assets are hereby sold and conveyed AS IS and WHERE IS without any representation or warranty of any kind, except as otherwise expressly set firth in said Asset Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEROP, the Seller has usused these presents to be executed as a sealed instrument this 12° day of April, 1999.

Signed and sealed in

The presence of

•

SIGNOR METAGONAL METAGORE

COAST BUSINESS CREDIT

By its symporized agent

Rainh X. Stone

Stone Investment Banking

Sent By: STONE INVESTMENT BANKING; 5088334388;

Jun-21-99 5:46PM;

Page 2/6

06/21/99 17:32 \$6172270313

G.S.AR

EXHIBIT "A": ASSETS TO BE SOLD TO AZORES CORP.

Sent By: STONE INVESTMENT BANKING;

17:32

06/21/99

#6172270313

5088334388;

Jun-21-90 5:48PM;

Page 3/6

EXHIBIT "A": ASSETS TO BE SOLD TO AZORES CORP.

G. 5. AR

Coast intends to dispose of certain collateral subject to its lien and securit? interest, including all "accounts", deposit accounts", "general intangibles", "chartel paper", documents", "instruments", inventory", "farm products", "fixtures", and "equipment," as such terms are defined in Division 9 of the California Uniform Commercial Code in effect of the date hereof, including, without limitation, all trade names and trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby, all federal, state and local tax refund claims of all kinds, all rights to purchase or sell real or personal property, all raw materials, work in process, finished goods, advertising materials, and all vehicles; and all stachments and accessions to any of the foregoing; and all books, records, computer data and programs and other property relating to any or all of the foregoing; and all products, processes and insurance proceeds of any or all of the foregoing, by private sale, and to apply the proceeds of such disposition to satisfaction of expenses as permitted by law and to the indebtedness of Borrower.

Sent Hy: STONE INVESTMENT HANKING; 5088334388; Jun-21-99 5:47PM; Page 4/6 W0000

EXHIBIT "B": ASSETS EXCILIDED FROM SALE

SERT BY: STONE INVESTMENT BANKING; 50HB334AHB;

Page 5/8 ☎6172270313 G.S.&R 08/21/99 17:33

Made IV Maggoo Maggo

Sent	By: 51	UNE	1NV	: 33	ME.	n i	ВА 3 82	INK L72	1NC	1; 0 3 3.	3			***************************************	(324)	B (4)	(144.) G	анн 5 . 	. 3. T	t				.11	ın -	· 21	1 - 9 :	39	<u>.</u> .		1.7F	'М;	د ه ژولیس		عبر _ا مين _ا		Pa ,	ge	6/(3	צע
•	[8	S 88					10 Z	2				Doc's		1					Dock	(\$. b .c	-	¥ R	¥ H.	E P	N P	NA.	N P	Z	W HIC	WAIG	NRM			SE	ă				ja.yt#	JPEF 69m	4.19.23
		- Polarold Spaces Spaters SE	CCD-TR700 Bory Video Camera	Also Emigrand	10 Book Lases	5 Office Tables June	5 Office Detks June	Assorted Wall Partitions	Office Fernaus	(LIV Z) NICELLINE	(LAY 4) THE BOOK SOUNCE COSTS	(Cay a) return Pull Carts	DATE TO THE TANK OF COME 24 XXX	MENON TOXICA, ISOO IS CAD.	Pale Lack Sping Cap	Sharing 5000 Pailed Jack 5500D Cap	And the Edul populary		Person region Substitute Robot & Controller, Uses C.V.	Copyal registration before the				X DCD TOWN SUPPLY CHANGE COUNTY	Tedora Croco III	TOUTHOUR ASSESSED TYPING OLDER FOWER SUPPLY SAFETY	STORE TO CACHE DECODE TOO NATO	TAR AS 2. Chen Opciloscope IVANITA	THE STATE OF COMMANDE	ACAC AL ASSAULT TO THE PARTY OF	THE NEW MAINTAINE BO-120 SEPM	Entra City College Col	Hersenon Equipment		Day Dom Refigerabe	からない 男に アカイ こう	Wincertaine Bulls Office Court				
		1		1001 TOOL	CO. 18700											1518-85	2040 00912	33 (1990)			TO IT								2230	100000		410000	TANK: 181	SULVA		The second secon		BW Rey 245 1-C1410			

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 2133.1005-000 (formerly MRS94-02)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Craig R. Simpson and Mark S. Lucas

Patent No.: 6,320,644 Group: 2851

Filed: April 18, 1994 Examiner: C.E. Mahoney

For: Reticle Alignment System for Use in Lithography

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents,

Washington, D.C. 20231

Typed or printed name of person signing certificate

TRANSMITTAL OF TITLE TRANSFER DOCUMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please find enclosed herewith a Sale Pursuant to Bankruptcy document for filing and recordation in the above captioned patent.

The Sale Pursuant to Bankruptcy document is being provided to show transfer of title of the above captioned patent from Coast Business Credit to Azores Corporation, where Coast Business Credit received title from MRS Technology, Inc., as evidenced by (i) a State of Massachusetts Form UCC-1; (ii) a Motion for Entry of Order to Terminate Automatic Stay; and (iii) a Proceeding Memorandum/Order of Court. These documents are being filed concurrently for recordation.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 08-0380 for any additional fees that may be due in this matter. A copy of this letter is enclosed for accounting purposes.

Respectfully submitted,

HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Mark B. Solomon

Registration No.: 44,348 Telephone: (978) 341-0036

Facsimile: (978) 341-0136

Concord, MA 01742-9133 Date: 1/11/02 RECORDED: 01/30/2002